This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Electronics does not assume
any responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev 1.0 / Feb. 2005 1
HY5PS1G431(L)F
HY5PS1G831(L)F
1Gb DDR2 SDRAM
HY5PS1G431(L)F
HY5PS1G831(L)F

• Read Data Strobe suupported (x8 only)
• Self-Refresh High Temperature Entry
Ordering Information
Part No. Configuration Package
HY5PS1G431(L)F-X* 256Mx4
68Ball
HY5PS1G831(L)F-X* 128Mx8
Operating Frequency
Grade tCK(ns) CL tRCD tRP Unit
-E3 5 3 3 3 Clk
-E4 5 4 4 4 Clk
-C4 3.75 4 4 4 Clk
-C5 3.75 5 5 5 Clk
-Y5 3 5 5 5 Clk
-Y6 3 6 6 6 Clk
Note: -X* is the speed bin, refer to the Operation
Frequency table for complete Part No.
1. Description
5Rev 1.0 / Feb. 2005
HY5PS12421(L)F
HY5PS12821(L)F
HY5PS121621(L)F
1.2 Pin Configuration & Address Table
256Mx4 DDR2 Pin Configuration
VSS
DM